TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hedley Technologies Inc.		10/01/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HTI Agritech Inc.
Street Address:	2601 MATHESON BOULEVARD EAST
Internal Address:	Suite 5
City:	Mississauga
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4W5A8
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2510742	PROTECT-IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)961-7011

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-413-9822

Email: mark@franchiselawcanada.com

Correspondent Name: Markus Cohen, Q.C.

Address Line 1: 22 St Clair Avenue East

Address Line 2: Suite 1010

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M4T 2S3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOONI-HED-001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0867 OP \$40.00 25

900043488

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Markus Cohen
Signature:	/M. Cohen/
Date:	03/05/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of US Trademark (final) source=Assignment of US Trademark (final) source=Assignment of US Trademark (final)	#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0868

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Hedley Technologies Inc., a corporation continued in the Country of Canada, corporate number 362017-4, extra-provincially registered in Ontario, with the registered address situated at 2601 Matheson Boulevard East, Suite 5, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 5A8 (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademark Protect-It® (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, HTI Agritech Inc., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Province of British Columbia and extra-provincially registered in the Province of Ontario, with the registered address situated at 2601 Matheson Boulevard East, Suite 5, Mississauga, Ontario LAW 5A8 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

DATED effective as of the 1st day of October, 2005.

HEDLEY VÊCHNOLOGIES INC.

Name: Rene Goehrum

Title: Authorized Signing Officer

I have authority to bind the corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0869

Corporate Acknowledgment Form

PROVINCE OF	ONTARIO)	Ontario
) ss.:	
COUNTRY OF	CANADA)	Canada

On this 21st day of December, 2005, before me personally came Rene Goehrum to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the authorized signing officer of Hedley Technologies Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he signed the foregoing instrument by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP

Notary Public Marc Patrick Duco

Notary does not expire.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0870

Schedule A

Intellectual Property

Trademark:	Registration No.:
(i) Protect-It TM	U.S. Registration No. 74672954

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 03/05/2006